UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To: **CT LIEN SOLUTIONS** PO BOX 29071 GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071 800-331-3282 Email: <u>iLienREDSupport</u> @wolterskluwer.co $\underline{\mathsf{m}}$

Prepared By: **BCM-CTLS** AURORA AISENBEEY 330 NORTH BRAND PLVD., SUITE 700 GLENDALE, CA 91207



Doc# 1704006132 Fee ≇44.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 02/09/2017 02:57 PM PG: 1 OF 4

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS



FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged that a certain Assignment of Leases and Rents is hereby released and the rights and interests of the assignee, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MORGAN STANLEY CAPITAL I INC., COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-IQ12 are hereby cancelled and anothird with respect to the property described as follows: 1647, 1669 ALGONQUIN RD, ROLLING MEADOWS, IL, 60505 C/o/t/sc

Instrument No: 0631145005 Recording Date: 11/07/2006 Recorded in Cook County, IL

Description/Additional information: See attached EXHIBIT A.

Parcel ID: 08-09-302-025-0000, 08-09-302-030-0000, 08-09-302-031-0000

Loan Amount: \$6,400,000.00

Borrower Name: ZERO INVESTMENT & MANAGEMENT CORP., AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION

Original Beneficiary: LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

Current Beneficiary Address: 1055 10TH AVENUE SE, MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55414

The party executing this Release hereby certifies it is the current holder of Assignment of Leases and Rents described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release on:

1704006132 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee, for the registered holders of Morgan Stanley Capital I Inc., Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-IQ12. By: Berkadia Commercial Mortgage LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Its General Master Servicer

By: MICHAEL GERDY

Its: AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, MONTGOMERY COUNTY

before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared MICHAEL GERDY, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Trustee, for the registered holders of Morgan Stanley Capital I Inc., Commercial Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-IQ12. By: Berkadia Commercial Mortgage LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Its General Master Servicer personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Vicki L. Smith, Notary Public

Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery C Nur. or 'My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2018

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARICS

Notary Public Vicki L. Smith

County Clarks Office

Commission Expires: 12/03/2018

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

The real property located in Rolling Meadows, Cook County, Illinois as more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 3, 8 AND 9 IN THE RESUBDIVISON OF MARKETPLACE OF ROLLING MEADOWS ACCORDING TO THAT PLAT DATED MARCH 23.1999 THEREOF RECORDED IN THE COOK COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE ON SEPTEMBER 27, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99910798, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE ED SE JENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AND RIGHTS TO THE USE OF COMMON AREAS FOR THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH THEY ARE PROVIDED AND INTENDED. INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIM IT TO (A) INGRESS, EGRESS, ACCESS, LOADING AND UNLOADING, PARKING AND VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC, INCLUDING COMMERCIAL VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SUCH AS DELIVERY TRUCES, UPON OR ACROSS, AS APPLICABLE, THE PARKING AREAS, ENTRANCES, EXITS, DRIVEN YS, WALKS OR SERVICE DRIVES LOCATED WITHIN THE COMMON AREAS; (B) INSTALLATION, O'L'ATION, MAINTENANCE AND USE OF SANITARY SEWERS STORM DRAINS, DETENTION BASINS, WHETHER UNDERGROUND OR AT GRADE, WATER, ELECTRIC AND GAS LINES, TELEPHONE LINES, VAULTS, CONDUITS AND TRANSFORMERS AND OTHER UTILITY LINES AND RELATED PACILITES ('H) C' SHALL BE LOCATED UNDERGROUND WHENEVER FEASIBLE); AND (C) USE OF LANDSCAPING, D. RECTION SIGNS AND OTHER AREAS INTENDED FOR COMMON USE, OVER THE LAND AS DESCRIBED IN SAID INSTRUMENT, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS DATED JUNE, 1999 AND RECORDED JUNE 23, 1999 AS DOCUMENT NO. 996064 11 MADE BY REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO. AS TRUSTER UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 22, 1997 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1391 AND AS CREATED BY THE DEED FROM REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTED UNDER TRUST NUMBER 1391 TO FIRST AMERICAN BANK DATED JULY 10, 2000 AND RECORDED JULY 27, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 00568872.

PARCEL 3:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR VEHICULAR TRAFFIC OVER AND ACROSS THE PORTION OF THE PRONTAGE ROAD TUNNING EAST AND WEST ON THE NORTHERLY PORTION OF THE OUTLOT AS DEPICTED BY CROSS-HATCHING ON THE DRAWING AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS DATED JULY 10, 2000 AND RECORDED JULY 27, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NO. 00568872 MADE BY REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTER INDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 22, 1997 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1391.

PARCEL 4:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR VEHICULAR TRAFFIC OVER AND ACROSS THE ACCESS AND DRIVEWAY PORTIONS OF THE COMMON AREA OF THE CENTER INCLUDING THE PORTIONS OF THE OUTLOT SET FORTH IN THE OPERATION AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JULY 21, 2000 AND RECORDED JULY 27, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NO. 00568875, THE PORTION OF THE PRONTAGE ROAD RUNNING EAST AND WEST

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

ON THE MORTHERLY PORTION OF THE OUTLOT AS SET FORTH IN THE OPERATION AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JULY 21, 2000 AND RECORDED JULY 27, 2000 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0056887S MADE BY REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTER UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 22, 1997 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1391 AND SOUTHWIND FINANCIAL, LTD. AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION.

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATON RECORDED JULY 7, 1976 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 23549143 MADE BY J.C. PENNEY PROPERTIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO UCC., MAINTAIN, REPAIR, REPLACE AND RELOCATE UTILITIES.

> PIW: 08-01-302-025-0000 08-09-302-030-0000